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                                 Weekly Police Blotter:  Week of 10/07 – 10/13/2019 

Type of Call Location 

Suspicious Circumstance 4400 Block of Salisbury Drive 
Accident – Minor East Parker Road @ Dillehay Drive 

Assist Other Agency 1000 Block of North Murphy Road 
Suspicious Circumstance 7200 Block of Moss Ridge Road 

Suspicious Person 5000 Block of Hackberry Lane 
Meet Complainant Gray Lane @ East Parker Road 

Suspicious Vehicle 5700 Block of Cheyenne Drive 

Assist Other Agency 600 Block of Quail Run Drive 
Assist Other Agency 1000 Block of Mustang Ridge Drive 

Animal Call 6400 Block of Holbrook Circle 
Domestic Disturbance 4600 Block of East Parker Road 

Speeding/Reckless Driver Hogge Road @ East Parker Road 

Meet Complainant 5700 Block of East Parker Road 
Burglar Alarm 4600 Block of Salisbury Drive 

Panic Alarm 4100 Block of Springhill Estates Drive 
Assist Other Agency 1800 Block of Parrent Court 

Assist Other Agency 200 Block of West FM 544 Highway 
Motorist Assist Dillehay Drive @ East Parker Road 

Burglar Alarm 5100 Block of Edgewater Court 

Burglar Alarm 5100 Block of West Betsy Lane 
Assist Other Agency 100 Block of West FM 544 Highway 

Assist Other Agency 100 Block of West FM 544 Highway 
Theft 5200 Block of Cheshire Lane 

Meet Complainant 5000 Block of Englenook Drive 
Suspicious Circumstance 3600 Block of Dublin Road 

Assist Other Agency 1400 Block of Barbour Drive 

Animal Call 4300 Block of Willow Ridge Drive 
Welfare Concern 4200 Block of Dillehay Drive 



Accident – Minor Dillehay Drive @ Regal Way Place 

Assist Other Agency Oriole Drive @ West Betsy Lane 
Noise Disturbance 5700 Block of Regal Way Place 

Animal Call 5200 Block of Westfield Drive 
Meet Complainant 5300 Block of Creekside Court 

Assist Other Agency Oriole Drive @ West Betsy Lane 

Juvenile Complaint 6200 Block of Southridge Parkway 
 


